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Possible general offer 

 

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of West China Cement Ltd. 

 

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers: 

 

Party Date Purchase 

/ Sale 

Number of shares Price per share Resultant balance 

(including those of 

any person with whom 

there is an agreement 

or understanding) 

Percentage of class 

(including those of 

any person with whom 

there is an agreement 

or understanding) 

Credit Suisse (Hong 

Kong) Limited 

23 March 

2016 

Purchase 12,000 $1.5500 275,759,311 5.0871% 

Purchase 90,000 $1.5600 275,849,311 5.0887% 

Purchase 6,000 $1.5800 275,855,311 5.0888% 

Purchase 424,000 $1.6000 276,279,311 5.0966% 

Purchase 136,000 $1.6100 276,415,311 5.0992% 

Sale 28,000 $1.5700 276,387,311 5.0986% 

Sale 1,968,000 $1.5800 274,419,311 5.0623% 

Sale 1,876,000 $1.5900 272,543,311 5.0277% 

Sale 26,000 $1.6000 272,517,311 5.0272% 

Sale 140,000 $1.6200 272,377,311 5.0247% 
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Sale 10,000 $1.5500 272,367,311 5.0245% 

Sale 188,000 $1.5600 272,179,311 5.0210% 

Sale 70,000 $1.5700 272,109,311 5.0197% 

Sale 346,000 $1.5800 271,763,311 5.0133% 

Sale 266,000 $1.5900 271,497,311 5.0084% 

Sale 66,000 $1.6000 271,431,311 5.0072% 

Sale 74,000 $1.6100 271,357,311 5.0058% 

 

End 

 

 

Note: 

Credit Suisse (Hong Kong) Limited is a Class (6) associate of the Offeree company by virtue of its holdings of ordinary shares in the Offeree company. 

Dealings were made for its own account. 

Credit Suisse (Hong Kong) Limited is ultimately owned by Credit Suisse Group AG. 


